Volcano Climber Privacy Policy

Last updated 09 May 2017

This Privacy Policy explains how information about you is collected, used and disclosed by Spok Games ("Spok") when you use the Volcano Climber mobile application (the "App").

By accepting our Privacy Policy, you agree to let Spok collect, use and disclose information about you in accordance with the purposes listed below.

The App is not intended for use by children under 13 and we do not knowingly collect personal information from children under 13.

We may change this Privacy Policy from time to time. If we make changes, we will notify you by revising the date at the top of the policy. We encourage you to review the Privacy Policy whenever you access the App to stay informed about our information practices and the ways you can help protect your privacy.

Collection of Information

When you access or use the App, we may collect usage information from you, including name, e-mail address, scores, country, and purchases made with both virtual and real currencies.

We may also obtain information from Facebook, when you log into the App using your Facebook account, which includes your username, ID, and list of friends who also uses the App in accordance with the authorization procedures determined by Facebook. We may also collect information from App stores, when you download or update the App.

If you log into the App using Facebook, you represent and warrant that (i) your access and use of such features in connection with the App will comply with the applicable terms and policies of Facebook, and (ii) that you are at least 13 years of age.

Use of Information

We may use information about you to provide, maintain and improve the App.

By accepting our Privacy Policy or otherwise providing information to us, you consent to the processing and transfer of information in and to the U.S. and other countries.

Sharing of information

We may share information about you as follows or as otherwise described in this Privacy Policy:

- With vendors, consultants and other service providers who need access to such information to carry out work on our behalf;
- In response to a request for information if we believe disclosure is in accordance with any applicable law, rule or regulation;
- With your consent or at your direction.

If you log into the App using Facebook, we may share the information provided with other players for certain in-app features, such as leaderboards.

Advertising and Analytics Services

We may allow third parties to serve contextual advertisements and provide analytics in connection with the App. These entities may use various identifiers to collect information about your use of the App, including your IP address, MAC address, device identifiers, hardware and software information, time zone and usage information. This information may be used by Spok and others to, among other things, determine the popularity of certain content, deliver contextual advertising and content, and better understand your activity on the App.

Third-party ad serving and analytics technologies are integrated into the App, so if you do not want to be subjet to these technologies, do not use or access the App.

Security

Spok takes reasonable measures to help protect information about you from loss, theft, misuse and unauthorized access, disclosure, alteration and destruction.

Account Information

You may request that we update, correct or delete information about you at any time by e-mailing renato.darrigo@gmail.com, but note that we may retain certain information as required by law or for legitimate business purposes. We may also retain cached or achived copies of information about you for a certain period.

Storage of Information

Spok will store your information for as long as necessary in order to provide you with the App.

Contact Us

If you have any questions about this Privacy Policy, please send an e-mail to renato.darrigo@gmail.com.